1-31-92

Patent and Trademark Office

To th	e Hono	orable Co	mmissione	er of	Pa
-------	--------	-----------	-----------	-------	----

original	documents	or	сору	thereof.

10 the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1015 TPTI Acquisition, Inc.	ss of receiving party(ies):				
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporate – State: Delaware	Name: Thru-Put Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 600 West Cummings Park City: Woburn				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	State: Massachusetts Zip: 01801				
3. Nature of Conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [x] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: February 21, 2000	[] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporate – State: Delaware [] Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No				
Application number(s) or registration number(s): 2	Treatment name(b) be address(es) attached. [] I es [X] No				
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 3 A. Trademark Application Nos.: 1. 75/644,555 2. 75/645,292 3. 75/644,926 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eliane Setton, Esq. Internal Address: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 400 Hamilton Avenue	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1				
Palo Alto, CA 94301-1823					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 90.00 [] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Deposit account number: 07-1907. Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.				
	GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original					

Name of Person Signing: Eliane Setton, Esq.

\$6036103 (P1967

Date: September 20, 2000 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [3]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

156.44555

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments**

Washington, DC 20231

: 31 : 82

document

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT of CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION

_	ard of Directors of TPTI Acquisition,													
Inc.	ing forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate													
•	-													
of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:														
								Resolved, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article						
									ered "TIRST" so that, as amended, said Article					
shall be and read as follows:	ration is Thru-Put Corporation."													
"Ine name of the Corpo	ration is find-ful corporation.													
	<u>-</u>													
Second: That thereafter, pursuant	to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special													
meeting of the stockholders of said	d corporation was duly called and held, upon notice													
in accordance with Section 222 of	the General Corporation Law of the State of													
Delaware at which meeting the nec	cessary number of shares as required by statute were													
voted in favor of the amendment.														
Third: That said amendment was	duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of													
Section 242 of the General Corpor	ration Law of the State of Delaware.													
Fourth: That the capital of said co	orporation shall not be reduced under or by reason													
of said amendment.	BY:(Authorized Officer)													
	NAME: William J. Gilmour, Preside													
	(Type or Print)													
	DATE: February 21, 2000													

TRADEMARK REEL: 002164 FRAME: 0090

State of Belaware

001105077

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P.O. BOX 898 DOVER, DELAWARE 19903

9311405

03-31-2000

MAPICS, INC.

1000 WINDWARD CONCOURSE PKWY

SUITE 100

ALPHARETTA

GA 30005

ATTN: JOAN LARKIE

DESCRIPTION THRU-PUT CORPORATION	AMOUNT
3130486 0240 Amendment; Domestic	
Amendment Fee	30.00
Receiving/Indexing	50.00
Data Entry Fee	20.00
Surcharge Assessment-New Castle	6.00
Page Assessment-New Castle Count	27.00
FILING TOTAL	133.00
TOTAL PAYMENTS	133.00
SERVICE REQUEST BALANCE	. 00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002164 FRAME: 0091

RECORDED: 09/20/2000